MRD 8.16.00

FORM PTO-1565 1-21-62	RECORDATION PATE		ATMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		to: Please record the attached onginal documents	▼ ▼
10 the Honorable Commit	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents	ments or copy thereal.
1. Name of conveying party Jeffrey T. Blake	/(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	
and		Name: <u>Dresser Industries</u>	, Inc.
Talivaldis I. Maéde	lis	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merper	Street Address: P. n. Rox 718	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	F.II. NOX /18	C-
Other		City: Dallas Stat	e: <u>TX ZIP:</u> 75221
Execution Date: 3/28/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s 09/052,597	;)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? **Control Yes*** **ED No.************************************	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:Daniel Rubin		6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Internal Advises:		7. Total (se (37 CFR 3.41):	4 0.00
		1	*
· ·	"	☐ Enclosed	•
·	*	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 2401 Turtle Creek Blvd. The White House on Turtle Creek		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Dallas</u>	State: TX ZIP: 75219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if par	ying by deposit account)
000 JJALLAH2 00000021 09052597	DO NOT USE		
	00 OP (.		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached	1 copy is a true copy
Daniel Rubin	Non	welkuler Augus	t 12 2000
Name of Person Signin	ng	Signature Total number of pages comprising cov	Date or sheet:
MR No. 0451-0011 (eve. 4794)		PATENT	

REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey T. Blake, 83 Londonderry Lane, Milford, Conn., 06460 and Talivaldis I. Maidelis, 605 Wood Pond Road, Cheshire, Conn., 06410, have invented certain new and useful information in:

"SELF ALIGNING DIAL FOR INSTRUMENT"

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in Dallas, Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States, and throughout the world, said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Jeffrey T. Blake and Talivaldis I. Maidelis, have sold, assigned and transferred unto the said DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., our whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, and throughout the world, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party, said patent application, and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us under even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States, therefor, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, extensions and substitutes thereof, the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its

1

successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which saidLetters Patent may be granted in the United States, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, extensions and substitutes thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale not been made; and,

WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions and substitutes thereof to the said DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

WE DO FURTHER HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Attorney of Record in this application to fill in below the Serial Number and filing date of this application subsequent to our execution of this assignment.

Serial No.: 09/052,597 Filing date: 3/3/198 8/11/00

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals this ______ day of _______, 1998.

effre T. Blake

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

ISS: TOWN OF STRATFORD

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared JEFFREY T. BLAKE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

SEAL

Notary Public PERSONALLY AREKAGED

JEFFRENT. BLAKE

\$ 24/98

THOMAS J. BLAKE
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2002

2

TALIVALDIS I. MAIDELIS

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) SS: TOWN OF STRATFORD

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared TALIVALDIS I. MAIDELIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

PERSONALLY APPEARED

TALIUALDIS MAIDELIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2002

SEAL

3

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0013